The Chained CPI:

Shackling America’s Economic Recoveny

State/Territory /District
American Samoa - AL

Change in Output

Total Annual Benefit

Baseline Benefits
Percent Reduction

Benefit Cut

Multiplier (high-2.1)
Multiplier (mid-1.45)
Multiplier (low -0.8)

Job Loss (high)
Job Loss (mid)
Job Loss (low)

O

Millions of Dollars
54.6
-0.18%
-0.1
Millions of Dollars
-0.2
-0.1
-0.1
Actual
-1.7
-1.2
-0.6

57.7
-0.41%
-0.2

-0.5
-0.3
-0.2

4.0
2.7
1.5

61.0
-0.63%
-0.4

-0.8
-0.6
-0.3

-6.2
-4.3
-2.4

64.5
-0.85%
-0.6

-1.2
-0.8
-0.4

-8.5
-5.9
-3.2

Social Securitye-Medicare”
FOUNDATION

68.4
-1.04%
-0.7

-1.5
-1.0
-0.6

-10.6
7.3
4.0

72.5
-1.21%
-0.9

-1.8
-1.3
-0.7

12,6
8.7
48

76.8
-1.36%
-1.0

-2.2
-1.5
-0.8

-14.5
-10.0
-5.5

81.3
-1.50%
-1.2

-2.6
-1.8
-1.0

-16.2
-11.2
-6.2

86.1
-1.62%
-1.4

-2.9
-2.0
-1.1

-17.9
-12.3
-6.8



